
City of Delray Beach

Cover Memorandum/Staff Report

100 N.W. 1st Avenue
Delray Beach, FL 33444

File #: 18-0897 CRA Agenda Date: 8/31/2021 Item #: 8H.

TO: CRA Board of Commissioners
FROM: Alexina Jeannite, Community Engagement Director
THROUGH: Renée A. Jadusingh, Esq., Executive Director
DATE: August 31, 2021

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PAINT-UP & SIGNAGE FUNDING AGREEMENT - ADVANCED
CHIROPRACTIC OF SOUTH FLORIDA, LLC

Recommended Action:
Amend and approve the existing Paint-Up & Signage funding assistance agreement for Advanced
Chiropractic of South Florida, Inc. for the proposed exterior painting and signage improvements at
104 SW 11th Avenue, within CRA sub-area #3, for an amount not to exceed $4,425.

Background:
At the June 10, 2021 CRA Board Meeting, the CRA Board approved a Paint-Up & Signage funding award to
Advanced Chiropractic of South Florida, Inc., located at 104 SW 11 Avenue, within CRA sub-area #3.

An amendment is requested to reflect both exterior painting and signage as part of the scope of the project.
The original approval and agreement only included painting.

Additionally, the amendment is requested to add the signage costs to the recommended award amount. The
original funding recommendation did not include signage costs. The amended agreement will reflect the
revised calculated recommended funding amount, which is calculated at 50% of the total of the lowest bids of
the detailed cost estimates.  As such, the recommended funded amount is $4,425.

Attachments: Exhibit A - First Amendment to Paint-Up & Signage Agreement - Advanced Chiropractic of South Florida, LLC.; Exhibit B -
Revised Funding Assistance Detail Sheet

CRA Attorney Review:
The CRA Attorney has reviewed the Funding Agreement to form and determined it to be acceptable.

Finance Review:
N/A

Funding Source/Financial Impact:
$4,425 allocated from General Ledger #7313 - CRA Grant Programs (Paint-Up & Signage)

City of Delray Beach Printed on 8/26/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

